



Ingredients

Filling: boiled condensed milk flavored dairy product (sugar, water, skim milk powder, non-hydrogenated palm fat, glucose syrup, thickeners: corn starch, calcium chloride, carrageenan, pectin; stabilizers: triphosphates, polyphosphates, Ha-Lactase enzyme), sour cream (from milk) butter (from milk), pastry cream (water, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, milk proteins, emulsifiers: lactic acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, soy lecithin, diacetyl tartaric acid ester of mono- and diglycerides; stabilizers: cellulose, carboxymethyl cellulose, potassium phosphates; flavoring, colorant beta-carotene), sugar; **Sponge:** sour cream product (water, partially hydrogenated vegetable fats: shea oil, palm, canola, soy, coconut oils, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, colorant beta-apo-8' carotenol, skim milk powder, stabilizers: gelatin, modified starch, flavoring), sugar, wheat flour, liquid whole eggs, canola oil, citric acid, baking soda; **Decorations:** streusel (identical to sponge), sweetened condensed milk (milk, sugar), marmalade filling (apple sauce sugar, acidity regulator citric acid, colorant carnic acid, black carrot juice concentrate, preservative potassium sorbate, cherry flavoring), marianne (palm, canola, coconut oils, non-hydrogenated palm fats, water, emulsifiers: canola lecithin, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, acidity regulator citric acid, natural butter flavoring, colorant beta-carotene), cocoa powder, **Filling:** apricot Ching (dried apricots, apricots, sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, modified starch, water, citric acid, preservative potassium sorbate, flavoring, thickener gellan gum); **Decorations:** candied cherries (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator citric acid, preservative potassium sorbate, sulfur dioxide (residual), colorant erythrosine), Ghocolate decorations (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, milk fat, emulsifier soy lecithin, flavoring vanilla extract), chocolate decorations (sugar, fully hydrogenated palm kernel fats, skim milk powder, lactose (from milk), low fat cocoa powder, emulsifier sunflower lecithin, vanilla flavoring), edible decorative leaves (corn starch, water).

Allergens

walnuts

Nutritional value (1 slice (125g))

Energy value	430,00 Kcal
Fat	22,00 g
Of which saturates	11,00g
Carbohydrate	54,00 g
Of which sugars	38,00g
Fiber	3,00 g
Protein	5,00 g
Salt	200,00 mg